PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Molecular Sensing, Inc.	07/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scot Weinberger	
Street Address:	657 George St.	
City:	Montara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94037	

Name:	Bruce J. Richardson	
Street Address:	2323 West Cliff Drive	
City:	Santa Cruz	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12331354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501253262

Fax Number: (510)337-7877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

510-337-7871 Phone:

Email: dbarragan@quinelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Quine Intellectual Property Law Group

Address Line 1: 2033 Clement Ave, Suite 200 Alameda, CALIFORNIA 94501 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 152-000210US

PATENT

REEL: 024790 FRAME: 0513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Barragan
Total Attachments: 1 source=152-000210US_Assignment_MSI_to_Inventors#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024790 FRAME: 0514

Attorney Docket No.: 152-000210US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Molecular Sensing, Inc., a corporation, located at 1409 Main Street, P.O. Box 370622, Montara, CA 94037

hereby assigns to:

Scot Weinberger of 657 George St., Montara, CA 94037, all right, title and interest previously transferred to assignor by Scot Weinberger in the assignment executed on March 9, 2009 by Scot Weinberger and recorded by the U.S.P.T.O. on April 3, 2009 at REEL 022504, FRAME 0469;

AND

hereby assigns to

Bruce J. Richardson of 2323 West Cliff Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95060 all right, title and interest previously transferred to assignor by Bruce J. Richardson in the assignment executed on March 11, 2009 by Bruce J. Richardson and recorded by the U.S.P.T.O. on April 3, 2009 at REEL 022504, FRAME 0469;

AND

hereby assigns to

Darryl J. Bornhop of 1409 Main Street, Montara, California 94037 all right, title and interest previously transferred to assignor by Darryl J. Bornhop in the assignment executed on March 17, 2009 by Darryl J. Bornhop and recorded by the U.S.P.T.O. on April 3, 2009 at REEL 022504, FRAME 0469;

ASSIGNOR reserves and retains all other rights assigned to Assignor in the assignment recorded by the U.S.P.T.O. on April 3, 2009 at REEL 022504, FRAME 0469

ASSIGNOR reserves and retains any rights it has in the above referenced application and invention due to contractual and/or employee and/or consulting relationships.

<u>2nd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2010

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

Signature of ASSIGNOR:

Molecular Sensing, Inc.

By:

Name: Scot R. Weinberger

Title: Cl

CEO, Molecular Sensing, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 024790 FRAME: 0515